
         
  

PROPOSAL No.  WBIDC/IP/MK/DISPOSAL/GARBAGE/2023-24 Page 1 
 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
For 

Cleaning of Garbage from the Vat, STP tank, Drain, Pit etc. against payment to WBIDC 

At 

Manikanchan Special Economic Zone 

Block- CN-1, Sector-V, Salt Lake City 

Kolkata – 700091, W.Bengal 

 

Promoted By – 

West Bengal Industrial Development Corporation Limited. 

 

Proposal No.  WBIDC/IP/MK/DISPOSAL/GARBAGE/2023-24 

 

                  Submission of Quotations                  : From 05.09.2023  to  19.09.2023 

                           Last Date for quotation Submission    :  19.09.2023 at 17: 00 Hrs. 

                           Date of Opening Bid                                :  20.09.2023 at 12 : 00 P.M 

 

September, 2023 
 

West Bengal Industrial Development Corporation Limited. 

“PROTITI” 23, Abanindranath Thakur Sarani (Camac Street), Kolkata- 700017 

 

 



         
  

PROPOSAL No.  WBIDC/IP/MK/DISPOSAL/GARBAGE/2023-24 Page 2 
 

 

The quotations to be submitted in sealed envelope in the drop box kept in the office of 
WBIDC i.e. ‘PROTITI’ Building, 23rd, Abanindranath Thakur Sarani, (Camac Street), Kolkata – 
700017, W.Bengal. The envelop should be superscripted as “Quotation for Cleaning of 
Garbage from the Vat, STP tank, Drain, Pit etc. of Manikanchan SEZ, Plot : CN-1, Sector-V, 
Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091, W.Bengal against payment to WBIDC”.  Interested parties 
may submit their quotations on or before 19.09.2023 within 5:00 P.M. 

 

 

The details terms and conditions are as follows :  

 

1) Interested Bidders should provide details of their experience in this field 
enclosing therewith self-attested voter cards, PAN and other relevant statutory 
documents. 

2) Primary the contract will valid for one (01) year from the date of effect of Work 
Order and thereafter, renewable at the discretion of WBIDC. 

3) Highest Bid will be accepted by WBIDC. 
4) Bidder should furnish Experience Certificate of similar kind of works. 
5) The successful Bidder have to deposit a sum of Rs. 15,000.00 (Rupees Fifteen 

Thousand) only by ‘Demand Draft’ as interest free security deposit, which will be 
refund after expiry of the said contract. 

6) The successful bidder will have to submit 12 nos. PDC of equal amount of the 
total contract value in favor of WBIDC Ltd. 

7) Last date of submission of quotation is 19.09.2023 at 5:00 p.m. 
8) Date and time of opening of quotation is 20.09.2023 at 12:00 p.m. 
9) Conditional Quotations area liable to be rejected. 
10) Rates quoted shall be firm &  fixed and area inclusive of cost of manpower, 

materials, machinery, tools and plants etc., all taxes (inclusive of service tax), 
duties and levies, insurance etc. no escalation of whatsoever nature shall be 
payable. 

11) Quotations will be opened on 20.09.2023   at 12:00 p.m. in ‘WBIDC Head Office’ 
located at above address in presence of the bidders who choose to be present at 
the venue, date and time shown above. 

12) Any damage caused to WBIDC Property or its personnel, due to the service 
provider’s negligence, mishandling etc. shall be borne by the service provider.           
All Quotation documents should be invariably be signed by the Bidder on every 
page of NIQ as a token of acceptance of terms and conditions. 



         
  

PROPOSAL No.  WBIDC/IP/MK/DISPOSAL/GARBAGE/2023-24 Page 3 
 

 

13) The awarded bidder will have to collect the garbage fortnightly. 
14) Immovable Vats and other points of places around them have to be sprayed with 

the bleaching/Phenyl/disinfectants after cleaning the garbage every time. 
15) WBIDC have the right to accent and reject any or all the proposals at its 

discretion without assigning any reason whatsoever. 
16) In case of any dispute arise during execution of work or after completion of the 

work, Managing Director, WBIDC reserves the right of acceptance/ cancel/ 
change/ modify this notice completely or partially without giving any notice to 
anybody. 

17) For any query & site visit, please contact 033-22553-838/839 & 033-22553-745.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                                                            By Order – 
 
 
 

The Chairman & Managing Director 
                                                                                              WBIDC  
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



         
  

PROPOSAL No.  WBIDC/IP/MK/DISPOSAL/GARBAGE/2023-24 Page 4 
 

 

ANNEXURE – I 
 
 
 

 
Name of Agency :  …………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
 
Communicating Address :………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
 
Contact No. ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………  
 
 
 
 
NIQ  no.  WBIDC/IP/MK/DISPOSAL/GARBAGE/2023-24                                                    Date : 05.09.2023 
Payable Amount in  Figure (Rs.) Payable Amount in words  (Rs.) 

  

 
  
Sl. No. Enclose Documents Remarks 

1. Self-Attested Voter card  

2. Self-Attested PAN card  

3. Self-Attested other relevant statutory documents  

4. Experience certificate of execution of similar type of 
works. 

 

5. Acknowledgement  

 


